6 July 1951

A
“/ - 1st Lt Martin Steinberg, SN 01 318 721

Plot G, Row G, Grave L5
Headstone: Star of David
United States Military Cemstery
Henri-Chapelle, Belgium

Mr., and Mrs. Jacodb Steinberg
c/o Mrs. Fay Heutlinger

137 Hansbury Avenue

Newark, New Jersey

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Steinberg:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with com-
rades vho also gave their lives for their country. Customery mili-
tary funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of
burial.

The cemetery hae been transferred, as authoriged by the Congress,
tc the care and supervision of the American Battle Mopuments Commission.
The Commieeion also will have the responsibility for permmnent constiuc-
tion and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the per-
manent headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly
as recorded sbove, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,
State, and date of death., Any inquiries relstive to the type of head-
stone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be
addressed to the American Battle Nonmuments Commission, Washington 25,

D. C. Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number,
grave location, and name of the cemetery.

You may rest sssured that this final interment was conducted with
Pitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave site will be carefully
end conscientiously mmintained in perpetuity by the United States
Govermment.

Bincerely yours,

H, FELIMAN
Major General, UBA
T The Quartermaster Genersl

DLW
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(LGRS | 2 DIS}“TERMENT DIRECTIVE '.
! T !
| IR DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
- - SECTION A — _.
! /’/// 4 NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 12k0 ”‘769 27 ol h'9
S DAY MONTH  YEAR

NAME - SERIAL NUMBER "GRADE "ARM [RACE [RELIGION
 STEINBERG MARTIN 0-1318721 '15T LT .1 1 3
CEmETERY B - S FLOT |ROW  |GRAVE 'I TOISFOSTION OF REMAING
" HENR | -CHAPELLE BELGIUM HHH | 6 1 107 1201 80
L CODE l DIST. CTR.
| SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE MAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
" HENRI-CHAPELLE, BELGIUM /s /9JACOB STEINBERG (FATHER) |

(BY ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION)
SECTION € — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION L

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[ remains USAGF

L] marker . NAME AND TITE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

' NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

* QOTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
1 -

. MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Farm [194a for major discrepancies.) _' e

v -
St . 3

T e

; REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE W hﬂ.ﬁ

CASKET SEALED BbY EMBALMER (Signature)
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED 8Y
DATE BY

E | hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted ond accomplished under my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct.

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

| AT, 1194 - | R
. L ((,- B ’ d ’ o /.-1_fr~ i




) | DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

SECTION A DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE _
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 1240 14 769 10 09 7
DAY |MON YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
STEINBERG MARTIN 01318721 ¢ LT U {.:"’
DA *"TMONTH [ YEAR
CEMETERY SITION OF REMAINS
HENRI CHAPELLE EUPEN I 4201 80
"|__cooe BIST. PT.
MOT | ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
HHHY 0?7 BELGIUM 3

SECTION 8 — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KtN

NAME AND ADDI!ESE"QF CONSIGNEE

HENRI-CHA‘PELLE, BELGIUM
(8Y Ammusmnwz ORDER)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEGF

iﬁ
"

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENg

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK G DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
STEINBERG MARTIN ‘t*a,, 01318721 1/1T,| & ‘6 J AN 4;,) 22 NOV,47
" -,
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATI # | RELIGION
[X] REMANS NE BNW gRO A8TH ARMD _PSOHN DAVIDSON CAFT,INF.
[X] maker GRS | ! MO DIV ' /] 537 4MeSV.CO0mame anp TmE

17 £ ; Li

ssc?g;# D— PREPARAT
NATURE OF SURIAL K-S )

MATTRESS COVER AND UNIFORIH,E

1

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
GROCUND

‘P?é; CLOTHING‘.V ‘@

“x

*‘;_

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

REMAINS PREFARED AND PLACED IN usxf‘

pATE 25 NOV.47 11" nb

CASKET SEALED BY
ALBERT T HALL, m SUPV.

FOSn PROVTSI ., ¥

CASKET BOXED AND mnx;ﬁ SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIED 8Y 5,
25 NOV,47 .- SAM ALBARELLI ALBERT T HALL EMB, SUFPV,
DATE Ay QRDER A

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were cond
and thot the report above is correct.

s 1/LT. INF,

and accomplished under my immediate supervision

g S

,.r
/

suomrug_gl_gﬁi_ugecron

~

I Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

QMC FORM
AEV 16 MAR 48

1194



PPICE OF TiE QUARTARMASTER GV 4
ME.CRIAL DIVISION
AumINISTRATIVE DECISION A0TICN SHAET O UNRESOLVED CASES

DECE, Steinberg, Maitin | 1st It O 318 721
(Name) (Rank) (Serial To.)
OV-RSEAS BURIAL LOCATION_Henri=Chapells, Belgium HHH 6 107
(Name of Cemetery) (Plot) (Row) (Grave,

CasEs

bxj

T
L3VEA O

The widow remarried per sigmed affidavit, dated 21 April 1948 (in 293 file).
I0I was sent to the father, in eare of irs, Heutlinger, a merried sister of the
deceased on 3 June 1948, The 345 in 293 file was sent to the father on 3 June
1948 and was received back in this office om 15 July 1948, completed by the
sister with a statement on page 4, sdvising that perents are in a very ill health
and that the Doctor requested that they not be notified of any action related to
the deceased son. Letter, advising of action taken will be sent by registered

mail to Mr, Jacob Steinberg thru Mrs, Heutlinger, 137 Hansbury Avenue, Newark,
New Jorsey.

"0, Torres -
Clerk's Nate 4

RaiCQinw 224D 70 ~ZVIEW BORD FOR ADMINISTRATI
j Pl o P =~ /
A

26 Jamary 1949
In accordance with the provisions of Division Order No. 29, dated 31
Decurber 1948, it is administratively decidsd that tihe reusins of the above
decegent be interrsdé in USMC Henri~Chapelle, Belgns

WEMAN S, WIGGS //
Lt Colonel,
senber, Review Board <§§¢ Chairtian, heview Board
A
Distribution: R

Originsl and 333 card - RR Branch 1
Gopy 1 —~ FR Section

Copy 2 — Acceptance Unit

Copy 3 «~ Review Board

Copy 4 - ¥L Section, with 293 file

g

TR RS




QUGMY 293
Steinberg, Martin &N Ol 318 721 7/

—PYot Wi, Rowr -6, OrRve 107
USNC Henri-Chapells, Belgium

3) January 1848

' \
/%3 Mr. Jacod Steinberg

s/0 lrs. Fay Heutlinger
137 Hanabury Avenue
Hewerk, New Joruy.
Dear Mr, Steinderg:

Reference is made to the final disposition of the remains of your
son, the late Pirat Lisutenant Martin Steinberg.

A recheck of our files disaloses that you have mot recorded your
decision for the final interment of the remeins of your son. Therefore,
in tho sbsenoce of your dieposition instruotions, an administrative
decision hac been mnde to have his remains finally interred in & perma-~
nent Ameriocan Military Cemetery oversess. This disposition is in

o
S _accoflance with the desire of your deughter Fay, as expressed on the
-y

PH

[ '
% “Reffiest for Disposition of Remains™ form.

o

t‘ 13
- c:g' Sinoerely yours,

A JAKES F. SMITH JFS
\ j ‘, Major, QC

MJJ y Memorial Division

{' PHS/rci

SEND BY REGISTERED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED




| CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET N E
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cometary and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Comatery -nd Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE .
6/.5//7*—-/&; m,l/mo,.,d.&“ 7744 & //7fx

ADDRESSEE

ADDRESS treat, Clty, Stuta}

RELATIONSHIPL

| N
MR: /e Ay, 5 fle 1T
ks Y/ /}a'('/‘é-' ﬁ ?»«/ et g /Al Jhan sy m

PARAGHAPHS
{ Se¢gquance)

/,Afgw “H bciirc o <), 2

/ ADDITIONAL DATA == MODIFICATIONS

{orppsm *y2a14 '3"7) 1N303330'.

‘e (( £ \11’"(3’.7_7-' 7t

eierence ism made tw the [final dis;esition ol the renains of :our
son, the late Mirst wieutenant b.xtin ~teinberg.

** recheck f cur files Jdicloses that you have not recorded your
decision for the fina iztement of the rereins of your son. ithereflon
‘n the absence of your 4 gosivien ‘nstructions, ¢n adnin_str sive
dedigion as been made to have his remains llnully interred in a

cermanent dmerican MiZitary Lenetery overseas, ‘this dispoesition is
in accordar.ce with ¥he desire of your daughter lruay as expressed on
the "Request for ~isovosition of demiin 3" form,

[

il zM}’}
i

s
-

3vee

YIEANNN J¥143S

VARV

ANALYST INITIALS AND DATE TYFEST INITHALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE

DQMG FORM |
REV 17 JUN 48

902 TR



NE QUARTERMASTER GENZIL
SMBETCRIAL DIVISION

AUMINISTRAT ISION ACTICN SHSZT ON UNRESOLVED CASES

DiczozrT;, SNsisberg, Heptin : lst It 01 318 721
SO i (Name) (Rank) (Serial Y¥o,)
OV=R3ZAS BURIAL Locarioy_ HemrieChapelle, Belgiws i é 7
' (Fame of Cemetery) (Plo%) (Row)  (Grave

RESUME OF CAST:

M2 widon reserried per signed affidavit, dated 21 Aprid 1948 (in 293 file).

DT wam et ‘ot e fatier, in care of irs, Heutlinger, & married sister of the

_ on 3 June 1WB, The M5 in 293 file was sent to the father an 3 June

- ! was received back in this office on 15 July 1%E, coupleted by the
'um-:ammrnmmg.mvmmmm.mmmm

ol t ot the Doctor re ussted that they not be notified of ny action related to

the deceased son, letter, advising of setion taken will be sent by registered

uall to i, Jacoh Zteinbarg thru s, Neu linger, 137 Hansbury ivemus, Newark,

New Jersey, '

25 Junvary 49
J o 19
OfATG, lst I, SO

4

RoCOke£NZED TO <EVIEW BOARD FOR ADMINISTRATIVE DECIS
O, Torres DARYL &

Clerk's Naie Chief, Accsptance Section

2 Jaraiery a9
In accordance with the provisions of Divicion Order No. 29, dated 31

Deccrber 1948, it is admipd 1 dfgm@e reiains of the above
e e R e A - -
decedent be interrsd in .

& 5

! ol.om?, 2l ¥ i'ulozm'j" J

Lewber, Review Board Chairian, Review Board
Distribution: [

)

AN L. 4 P~ -
Originel and 333 card — RR Branch 11 h e
Copy 1 ~ FR Section \'"ﬂ“ _,/i A
m " - o Ll P g
Lbopy 2 — Acceptance Unit A - {,

Copy 3 — Review Board wer® of *"’M’ﬂ
Copy 4 — ¥L Section, with 293 file ;s.c"1 g,b' Sec‘f"%raﬂe“
xe c® b
‘Dﬁocovg.ﬂncorrgﬁ
g St |



1st Lt. Martin Steinderg, O 318 721

- Plot KN, Rov 6, Grave 107, 3 June 1948
United Btates Military Cemetery

Xsari-Chapelle, Belgium

Nr. Jasob Steinberg
o/o Mre. Fay Beutlinger
137 Eanadury Avemms
Nevark, Nev Jersey

Dear Mr. Steinberg:

The people of the United States, through the Congresa have authiorized the
disinterment and final Burial of the . The
mater Qensru) of the Army has deen entrusted with thie sacred responsibility
to the honored dead. mmummhmtmmmmw
hthmtnhtiuormm-mm,manhulm in the
servioe of his country,

mumnmmm,'mmmmum a8 to
t.hounputtimd&-mwmmwminghrtlormm-
closed form “Bequest for Dispoeition of Remains.” Sltould you desire to relin-
quimmnguuwmmnmumnplmmumnorm
snclosed form, nmmmmmum,mwmmnzorm

i

If you should slsct Optiom 2, 1t is advised that no funeral arrangemants

moMMWhMmmmmewwuu
office.

Will you please oomplete the enclosed form, “Bequest for Plaposition of
m*-mmmmm-mmm, vhioch requires no
postage, vithin 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return vill
svgid unnecessary delays.

‘..

¥

Sinoerely,

0.0. 4. 0.
£opns Bn

THMAS B. LANKKIN
Major General
The Quartermmster Gengral

t}\g\ 12 bR

e
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\'a
REQUEST FOR NEW LETTER OF INQUIRY
7o ' LETTRR OF INQUIRY SECTION [T
REPATRIATION RECORDE BRANCH
[WANE OF GECEDENT (First, Widdls, Last) BRADE SERIAL HUNBER
- STarT iy SHeinberg ISArSs ol 3/9 72/
~ GRAVE LOCATION
CEMETERT . . - FLOT ROW GRAVE
US Vil Ce o _
ﬁf??*vﬁvr-) C? 4 P e /7&%__L_2525 /é?; Yy A A A C:’ ’/27 ;;7
LETTER OF INQUIRY TO BE SENT TO:  ~ ~ RELATIONSN | P
B> : L
MISS b S F o Tme v
2c & /. ¥
iy Jacs véer g
' : ADDRESS
STREEY /s M g, fﬁy A e (/'7‘//-/\:?6 v CITY AND STATE —_ '
147 /y"f 2SS bu ry , HBre.. Me w ot & Ne n. € 59/
AUTHORITY FOR LETTER OF INQUIRY AND REWARKS
S6ad Lot Fef aT i Tin Yiruer AVl s g
1?
A\
L
s |
\y P\ -'-}fh :
. N J' l5 ﬂ\)} :
a('av}/ _f___{'f ,"}L‘*'t"‘“ 9”)': j—‘f i
DATE CLERK'S) S |GNATURE -
\? \/é—‘ ey “‘l_ .5 2&’_ﬂ' ;«,3 . } 2. Ny 1_{"&.._._1#'{ st
g Fom 300 THIS FORN IS TO BE FILED IN 393 FILE es o700

REV 12 MAY 48




OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTYR GENERAL OF 'fE ARMY

INTRAOFFICT REFERENCE SHEET

e b ra [ aeT it

y | S y . .
293 / . IUE, HOUR AND mﬂ‘i‘—« |

1 2 3 4 5
! HO0. FROMa TO- TATE ¥TSSAGE
T ' iy ;7Z’fVc s
1. + 0T ¢ Rocord ¢ —eiiiis) : 1. As 333 card in this case could not
: Sectient Soction 1 1948 : Yo immediately located action has
: R/R Bra: R/R Br. H been taken with & view to resolving
E : H 1 the casec without the 333 card.
H H : H 2, File is forwarded to your Section
H H s H for such correction in 333 cayd as
: ] : : may be indicated,
. ! : : : 3. ¥hen your ection has been completed
, ! : : H please forward file to Mail oM
: L H H Records,
: H : H
: H : :
H H : 1
! : : :

: . _
Loz THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FiB3
Sat 3 JuN 1948 7 /t s

S .l . T,
L s o

£ o e




05 5 Fornm
1 SEP 1946

g — e —— e

Onief,
Recerds
Section
4 R&R

Ar.
lem, Div

638
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERLI ST:R GBEERAL OF THE LRMY
INTEROFFICE REFIRIMCE SHEET
;
+
! 3 .,1'
Te .
1
Chief |25 May
oI
ﬁection
R&B
] 31‘.
« Menm Div
flem.D 'i Records thia section corrected.
]
Incl:

3 JUN 48/ /o A i

1: 293 File Steinberg, Martin 8721

——"
R —————— L SR

EL‘}JZ/H
L THIS FOR: TILL REMATN PRT OF THE OFFICIAL FILZ

! U.S, Gevernmeni Printing Of fices1946-0-706275-136
| _
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
i

QMNP 293
Steinberg, Martin &N Ol 318 721
’ Y
UENC mmp:m. Belglmm Mo’

T,
12 May 1948

v, My Heutlinger
137 Ransbury Avenue
Newark, New Jorsay

Dear Mrs. Heutlinger:

This office wishes to furnish you informetion oonoomiﬁg your
brothey, the late First Lisutenant Mardin Steinberg.

PR NI
Inasnuch as the widow of your son has advised us of her remarriags,
owr reocxds have besn amended to show your father as the next of kin and
person authorised to direct the final disposition of your brotherts re-
maing. We are furmishing you this inforsation upon the suggestion of
the dﬁludnnt'n widow, who further advised us that your father and mother
are .

Under separate cover w are forwarding in your oare full information

regarding the "Retwrn of World War II Desd Progran®, snd thers will be
included a form whioh must be exscused by your father in order that wa
devedent’s

my comply with his wishes as o the final resting plaos of the
reasing

The official report of burial indicates that the remains of your
trother were Literred, in a dignified and solesn manner, in Plot HHH, Row 6,
Grave 107, in the United States Nilitary Cemetery Henri-Chapells, Belgium,
looated sightesn miles northeast of Lisge, Belgium.

o May I axtend my sympethy ia your great loss.
T (_-'_ 3 Sincerely yours,




GHOEW DEFT OV RHNY WASIi T C VOGL  Xe5057 UNCL{SSIFIIT
MR JACOB STEIMDFRG
€/0 18 PAY WRUTLIMGER PRINKITY E
177 LUSBURY AVENUE .
NFUARK NER JERCEY
HETFRECT IS MATE T DISPOSITION FOHM OR RFEATNS OF YOUR S7% COMVA
THF LATE FTROT LYEUTFLANT MATIN STFIMBERC COW'A 01318721 WHICH ..
A

FORGARDET 70 YU &8 EFYT OF KIN POK COMPLYTION. PLEASF RF™RYN CONPLETETD N
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e - - - g e
OOMG FORM " .
ek va 209 . ®EGUEST FOR NEW LETTER OF INGUIRY )
To LETTE: OF TKQUIEY SECTION FROM RLPLY FOxit ACCEPTANCE SECTION
REPAT: TATION 7ECCDS BiiNCH FAMILY COXRESPONDENCSE BRANCH

NAJE OF OECEDENT (First, iidcle, Lest) GRADE _ SERIAL NUMBER _

- . ] )
ﬁ@xﬁm St'embﬂ'] YL O-1> 167 2/

. : ) GRAVEFLOC AT ION
CEWETERY - FLoT Vo 'aRAvE
Herri-Chepa HrH | b /0

LETTER OF InCUIRY TO BE SENT 5
MR,

t:\/agoé Stec‘pévcr .
Vo Chadurd St Wemard L a)
. ,: . . £ ,?h.u,fiiii

ADDEESS

AUTHORYITY F)= LETTER OF (NQUIRY
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FCA SECTION, A?EP.LANCE UNIT TO BE USED ON IE¥S

FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRaNCH

femlaeyo %ayimmg L. 13 [l 72 = =

. Name
ﬁ _ Selected
/4/6 ‘)71/ - 6/4/;&//& KEH b~ [07 T
Cemetery " Plot Rou Grave Consignee
—— L]
Yer- .&dd:ess
: ~
Write NOK Mre, zb‘)'Qt'Al/ S. 7(/;1‘/ a ;f';gig
Miss Name / Relationship

2 /3&..% (Address)
E%. /'; 4a_//t,f Maag ( ia [/f (City and State)

A, Action to Family letters Jection
A}

1, ( ) Indicete RELATIONSHIP

-

:I 2, | { ) Indicate OPTION desired

i 3. ( ) 1Indicats CEMETERY in which interment desired

i 4, ( ) Indicate Country (HOMELAND) of deceased or NOK

5, () Indicate CONSIGHEE . Name and/or Address

T” ~ 6. ( ) Obtain SIGNATURE of NOK

' 7. ( ) Obtein MOTARIZATION

| g, ( ) &dvise NOK that NATIONAL CIMETERY SELECTED IS CLOSED and

request that another cholce be made

B. Action to Case Resolution Unit, FCA
9, ( ) Secure DOCUMENTS (Remarriege), (Birth), (Deatn),(Other__ )}

- 10. (\)/Bc'ply to REMRYT on IRF
‘ - (V) SPECIAL INSTRUOTLCNS: [M &Mv M’&Lptfclf’ﬂ q

Hame = e
Address x
City " Sspte L f_

: ong.-wm 345
b Dup-m for 293 File
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LAW DFFICES
MORTIMER D. HEUTLINGER
137 HANBHURY AVENUE L
D= vy y
NEWARK 8, N. .. '

WAVERLY 6-166%

Balat /‘z*?/f?z Do~

July 13, 1948

Office of the Quartermaéter General

%¥ar Department
Washington 25, D. C.
Attention: Memorial Division
In re: Burial of 1lst Lt. Martin Steinberg, 01318721
Plot HHH Row € Grave 107
United States Militaby Cemetery,

Henri-Chapelle, Belgium

Gentlemen:

On behglf of my wife and her family, I sincerely and
respectfully petitlion your office that the final interment
of my brother-in-law, be arranged in accordance with the
enclosed petition slgned and executed by my wife, - :

I have personally contacted her brothers and slsters,

some of whom llve in Cglifornia and Texag, and 1t is thelr
firm bellef and conviction that this matter be handled through
_\

ny wife and not through my father-in-law or mother-in-law,

I state as a fact that I have personally spoken to my

father-8n-law, Jacob 3teinberg, about this matter, and he at
that time told me that he desired the final interment to be

in accordance with the petltlon signed by my wife.

It would indeed be a serious blow to the family if the
shock resulting from bringing this matter to hls attention,
would shortgn his already declining yeard.

r-u.,lon "" eyl
A & ----“'""' £
bate % /é
éls.atiOB . 4
Mor timer D. Heutlinger

Ascoptan‘
Patly Corres. Br

MDH/FS -enc,

F%«uﬂ- #M Very truly ?Z’Zz
2 ?:/\—\_,



BUDGET BUREALU No, £5-R277,

ReQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINs /_ -, . . .. -

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

"‘Tiirlsll Rov 6, Grave Jume 1948

Nexzri-Chapelle, Belgimm D I
A c

'PO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B b

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himasalf with the contents of the pamphlet, ' Disposition of World War |1 Armed Forces Dead,"" before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFFCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, %V DEFARTMENT, WASHINGTCON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose,

| if you are the next of kin or autherized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form,
PART |
1, Fay Steinberg Heutlinger . (Fianse Indicats ralutionship fo the decensed by placing en
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D WIDOW D WIDOWER D SONOVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS QLD
D FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, HOW DO DECLARE THAT [T IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an X" in the box opposiie the option you hove selecied.)

™

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY overseas, Unlted Siates Mi1litary Cemetery,
Henri-Chapelle, Belgium,

D 2. BE RETURNED TQ THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREQF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

{NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

.i D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNFRY}

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

{LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TQ THE UNITED 3T, FOR FINAL INTERMENT [N A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
| {Plocse indicaie If pour own religiouh services at a location other than the selscted national cemetery are desived by placing an **X™ in the proper box)

0 ves O o

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL HUMBER AMD GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no correclions are necessary, indicats
this fact by inserting the word “"NONE"” in the apace below.)

Qany




PART | (Continued) -

If on Page 1 of this form you have selectad Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESI RE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

HUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE QR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A.. OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE NO.

OR
TO RECEIVE THEM:

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITCRY OF
U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearssl railroad passenger stution)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

WORL.D WAR [I ARMED FORCES DEAD,” I5:

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT [N LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH [N THE PAMPHLET, “"DISPOSITION OF

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
* | NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE QR TERRITORY OF

U. S. A, OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space tse pags 4.*}

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD.™
DISBOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing decument are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and bolwf

[ AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

e 2. o
- i oA .

H -
. .:. . ! "*-_,_: ff' f: - W/(z/ et
/

et f ST, %: 137 Hansbury Avenue
__/ rd (SIGNATURE OF OF KIN)

. (STREET AND NUMBER)
Fay/ Steinberg Hewtlinger o Newark, New Jersey
{NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

{CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _13th day of July
TQ_qu at city (or town) of Newark county of Esgex and Stats (or Territory or
L] q
District) of New Jersey ;

e s U /UM{L 2 o
" lor PTG DT RETETEAL G
_An Attorney-gt-la

w of New Jersgy_

{OFFICIAL, TITLE)

*NOTE.~—Page 4 Is part of the notarial attestation.

FAGE 2 16—50411-1



Pawnf N—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AuwsHORITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART Il of this form.

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

I, THE

{PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)
NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS 5

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

MUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE}
{SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN}) " (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME FRINTED OR TYPED} {CTITY AND ST;TE)

PART It

if you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, pleass fill in PART |1 of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE | OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TC THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

SHCOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST RAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECFASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN 4 STATE OR COUNTRY
Whade gt
'uamaﬁw- '-/}.--—

=0

oL - AP
povier,, [ S
petle - AU e € |

ptanc€® (DATE)

Acce
- gerrTeR?
(T Bamdd¥ TETREET WD oW
RO PRINTED 5% T7eC) — T R

18—40410-1 PAGE 3



roITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS -

All remarks and Information enitered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Atiestation.

Since the passing of my brother, both my father and mother

have been very 111. Ny father, Jzcob Stelnberg, who/%ﬁe next-of-kin

according to the line of Xinship set forth in your pamphlet, hase

undergone a series of operations, and my family knows that to bring

this matter to his attention at this time, would have a serious and

detrimental effect to his health.

He has previously expressed his desire that my brother be

allowed to remaln in the permanent cemetery at Henri-Chapelle, Belgium.

I know that I bespeak the desire of the rest of my family that his

wicshes be carried out.

We have discussed this matter with our physiciah, and he

definitely advises against bringing these papers to my father's or

mother's attention at all.

My family would appreciate if this matter could be handled

in this manner and avoid serious difficulties which we know would

occur, 1f these papers had to be signed by my father or my mother.

g 7
t_"..-'-r.:.-""“\..

_ @Au%.
AT e
3 P L]
e w ¥
IR |

Py % -
% bS] e

) — s

N

e 83

TR
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ARTMENT OF ™

///////////////////

QMOMF 293
Steinberg, Martin SN QL 318 721 ..

" PLOvHNN, How 6, Grave 107 IT———

UsNC Henri;-chnpolle » Belgium
12 May 1948

Mrs. Dorothy Xosachiner (Kaye)
12737 Calige Street
North Hollywood, Califarnia

Dear Mrs. Xosachiner:

The form revealing that you are the remarried widow of the late
Pirst Lisutenant Martin Steinberg, has come to my attention.

The Secretary of the Army, pursuant to the authority granted under
Public Law 368, 80th Congresa, has established the precedence of
relatives eligible to designate the disposition of the remains of the
decsased. Accordingly the widow has the prior disposition right unless
she was separated, divorced or has remarried., In either of these events
the disposition right reverts to the parent of the decedent, the father
having precedence over the mother.

Inasmuch as you have remarried, the right to designate the final
disposition of the remains of yoln' Lormer husband automatically reverta
to his father. o

Although we will
»Lotter of Inquiry"

ss all future correspondence, including the
losing the *Request for Disposition of Remains®
on of Mrs. Fay Heutlinger, sister of the decedent,

%t the father sign the Disposition Form enabling us

~ to comply his desires.

ish %o thank you for the cooperstion you have given us,.

Sinocerely yours,




CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

NAME OF DECEDENT (Lané, First, Niddla)}

USMC, Henri Chapelle, Belgium

GRADE SERIAL NUMBER
Bteinberg, bartin lst Lt . 01 318 721
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemeterr and Country) PLOT ROW . GRAVE
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemateory and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE
HHH 6 107

ADDRESSEE

MRs. Dorothy Kosachiner (Kaye)

RELATIONSHIP
demarried Tidow,

ADORESS (Street, City, Stats),

k2737 Calisa Street
North Hollywood, lalifornia

FARAGRAPHS
{%equence)

ADDITIONAL DATA — MOGDIFICATIONS

come to my attentioen.
1543

Fara, 1 ok.
" 2 omit "the late

1555 3rd para. only.

The form revealing that you are the remarried widow of the late

B ———=f'ather.,

b

has

Although we will address all future correspondence, including the "lLetter

pf Inquiry--3i ofiit II Dead" inclosing the "2 for J of " form to the attention
of “rs. fay lleutlinper, sister of the decedent, it is necessary that the father
Bign the Jisposition Form enabling us to comply with his desires. ¢

wishes

laj;e —_—

decedent's remains,

3La--1st para, only. .

16bHc,

.-

Latter to lrs., Fay Heutlinger, 137 Hansbury Avenue, lewark, l.Jd.

Under separate cover we are forwarding in your care Alnouanigpmipd- full
information regarding the "R 6% of W11 Dead Program, and there will be includd
a form which must be executed by your father in order that we may complygy with

his wishes as pegieamiuieet-Cii=Nvoiwsy t.o the final resting place of the

This of ficemmissomme to furnish you inforication concerning your brother, the

SN (n2smuch as the widow your son has advised wimgg vs of her
remarriape, our records have been amendedée to show your father as the nok
and person authorized to direct the final disposition of your brother's remains,
e are fupnishing you this information upen the suggestion of the decedent's
wddow, who further advised us that your father and motner are ill.

TANALYST LNITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS

REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE

48 84130




QOMS ‘FO"M“-
3 ARk 58 399 FELLUEST

FCo NEY LETTER OF 1
T0 LETFEe OF INQUIFY SECTIOV
v1er (ACGRDS RUINCH

B

_1 Fraw %-m"*rw SECTION

FAWILY CO:EESTOMNDINCE RiAMCH

TCITY AXD §TATE

"INt OF DELIIEMT (Firwt, iiddle, Lrst) Y GRADE ETAL veesER T T
Martin Steinberg ! 1st Lt, 0l 318 721
J— GiCwLo Wiy 104 e :-:_‘—__-__-_—__
CEMETEAY . PLOT Y TEENE T
Usuc, denri Chapelle, Belgium HHH 6 i 107
i !
LETTEZ OF INJUIRY TO BE SENT TO: 7
vi. Jaecob Steinberg '
-]m.-
L L3058
$THEET

¥rs, fay Heutlinger .~
137 Hansbury Avenue ! Newark, New Jersey
AUTHORITY Fo& LETTER GF 1A QuIRY
widow has remarried. /‘]
[
CLEAK'S SI1GNATURE CATE V
v.d, Jolly 5-10-48




DEPARTLENT OF THE ARMY

WER /O KRN
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER (GENERAL
N Ry Rear o HOME 293 WASHINGTON 25, D, C.
Steinberg, Martin, SN Q1 318 721
C TRVe ————
USMC Henri—ﬂhapolle, Belgium
IMPORTANT
Address reply and anvelope to: i
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ) ) ' 15 April 1948

Do NOT include the name of the
:ffu:ul who signed the comrnumca-
1on

¥ " Mrs, Dorothy Kosachiner (Kaye) =
' 12737 Calima Street
North Hollywood, California

Dear Mrs., Kosachiner: _

This office is endeavoring to determine the person who may be authorized
to designate the disposition of the remains of the late First Lieutenant
Martin Steinberg.

Information has been received which indicates that you haVe remarried.
It is requested, therefore, that you inférm this office whether you have, in
fact, remarried in order that the records of the Department of the Army may
-~ be correctly atmended. For your convenience, completion of the form below
will be considered adequate,

Your cooperation and promptness in this request will be greatly appre—

ciated.
Sincerely yours,
1l Incl
Envelope
I, Mrs, DOTodX¥ 33 hiner (Kaye)the former widow of the late First
\ )
Lientenan I@K@SN 01 318 721, have remarried. My current address

Street 12737 Califa

State California

{/élékdhtta a ignature)



|
|

Dear Ma jor Coombs:

To explain about the use of two names.....Kaye is a
professional name my husband has used for some fifteen years, He
also used it in the army and they said that it became his name
legally by long use, however, the department that handles my in-
surance checks from Lt, Steinberg felt that it had to be changed.
by law clvily.and in that connection I am therefore using the
name of Kosachiner that is his father'!s name, I have notified
thiem that as soon as I could afford to.I would have 1t dhanged by
a lawyer and inform them of the change which I have not had an
opportunity to do to date, That is, I have not had an opportunity
to have the name changed legally and therefore am still Kosachiner.

You do not mention whether I am legally the persom who
will dictate the disposition of the remains of Lt.. Steinberg so-
to avoid some trouble I should like to advise you that I keep in
c¢lose touch with my former husbands! family. It is very. important

- that 1f they are to be the ones to authorize this disposition that
you-do not contact his mother and fathar, but rather his sister
Mrs, Fay: Heutlinger at 137 Hansbury Avenue, Newark, New Jersey.
His mother and father are very old and Ill, and to,receive such a
letter I fear would finish them off. Mrs, Heutlinger and I have
heen handling all of the detalls between us, to avoid hurting
them unnecessarily any further. - R .

t

N If 1 am the one to declded I shall discuss it with Mrs.
\Heutlinger first. But, please, if you must write them,direct, -
\and this matter will not be in my hands, send whatever corres-
pondence you will -on,the matter to Mrs. Heutlinger at the above
address, We would all appreciate your help in this delicate
position,

Thanking you fdf‘f&ﬁf kindness in this,

Sincerely,

SRR S8 1 TR PSSR

L ‘4’{“:‘-‘-:-'{{!"‘4} A T

L3

Cr o m e drn m s e g ———

. AT T e s e e
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Addressee:{lrs,)

Mr.
. Miss.

Widow
Relationahlp

Dere

State 12737 Calisa Street V

City,State Nerth Hellywoed, Calif. L 147
' Date letter

Cemetery

PARAGRAFPHS ~— ADDITIONAL -- DATA -- KODIFICATIONS --

Temporary:

Permanent: __ T
Flot Row Or Cen. Name or No. City Country

(sequence)

18 ..

Ana Typist Reviewer Hodifications

———

vod Ras been noted.
let. Lt Steinberg

Sl

4T 11117

35

1 qUapa0S(]




e

QDAH=-293-GR Steinberg, Martin, - lst Ind,
1lst Lt., 01 318 7Z1
AQ., ATLANTA GENERAL DISTRIBUTION DEPOT, US ARMY, Atlanta, Ga, 25 February 1948

T0: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C.
Attn: Memorial Division, Repatriation Recorda Branch,

77/

l, Investigation of subject case discloses:

S. Kosachiner residing at 12737 Calisa Street, North Hollywood,
_ California. 3She w ke for any mail to be addressed to her
a8 Mrs, Dorothy S, Kaeye {the stage)ame of her husband), same

[ st P kil

(a) Mra, Dorothy S. Steinberg has remarried and is now Mrs. Dorothy §
N\

(b) Parents of the deceesed are Mr, and Mrs., Jacob Steinberg, address-
190 Chadwick Avenue, Newark 8, New Jersey.,

2. File is returned for further investigation.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:-

"1 Inel.

HN H, PROITT =)\ S
OQMG Form 345,

t. Colonel, JMC -,Q




DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY Cl
QFFICE OF THE GUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. \
- In Reply Refer To FR Br: QMCMR 293 Steinberg, Martin, st Lt, 01 318 721 Q
Plot HHH, Row &, Grave 107 N

Unlted States Militery Cometery
Eenri-Chapelle, Belgium \1'*
13 February 1948

PRIORITY \\\

Xy

SUBJECT: " Non Reply to Letter of Inquiry '{k
: Commanding Officer {\‘-"

tlanta General Distribution Depot U. S, Army
Atlanta, Georgia

i
¢
Attn: AGR Division \

Te date this office has not received a reply form Indicating disposition
tnstretions for the decedent from Wife ‘
(relatlonship) ™

Mrs, othy S. Steinber 6 Sixth Street, Koriheast tlante, Georgla -
name ) address A

- Tt 13 requested that the attached OQMC Form 345 be vproperly accomplish- (\\\
ed, and legal documente, I1f appropriate, be furnishod this office a3 soon as

possible.

3. Tt 1s recommended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentioned above, P\\
they first be queriled as to whether or not they have submliited the approprists L,
form, as 1t may have been moiled to this office since receipt by you of this N

request. In the event you are unsble to secure diepogition instructlions from the
Next of Kin, 1t is further requested that a statement of the action taken by your
representative be furnished this office for use a8 a basis for final disposition

cf remains of the decedent. . NS
BY COMMAND OF MAJOR CENERAL LARKIN: l

Incls. JOEN 0. HYATT
Colonel, QMC 3

Memorial Division

.‘.'g
;£




M PAMILY COBRESPONDRNCE BRANCH
wiB © FCa SECTION, ACCEPTANCE UNIT 70 BE USED ON IRFS
—iiﬁf‘hbe-va,ZZanI% l/Le, [ - /31.57 Dl - -
- Name 45 Execut~ Option
e 4 ,;.r 4w Selected

Hernyio Chpete won st "=

_ Cemetery \/ ' Plot Row Orave Consignee
%
oy .&ddregis' ._
Write NOK ks.h@tAv S:ﬂ/ﬂ‘f& é/":c.
Migs / Name Relationship

[2 73 7 //5ﬁ—% (Address)

7 a élﬁ fi':' A n‘:‘z é =I. £:£ (City and State)
. . / -
4, Action to Family Letters Skction
A

1, ( ) 1Indicate RELATIONSHIP

2, ( ) 1Indicate OPTION desired
3, ( ) Indicate CEMETERY in which interment desired
4, { ) Indicate Country (HOMELAND) of deceased or NCOK
5, ( ) Indicate CONSIGNEE - Neme and/or Address
6, ( ) Obtein SIGNATURE of NOK
Eé\\ 7. ( ) Obtein NOTARIZATION
{ \' g, ( ) Advige NOK that NATIONAL CEMETFRY SELECTED IS CLOSED and
i request that another choice be made

' § B, Aaction to Case Resolution Unit, FCA

N 9. ( ) Socure DOCUMINTS (Remerriage), (Birth), (Death),(Other )
10. ( ) Reply to REHe®YT on IRF '

11, ¢ SPECIAL IKSTEUCTIONS:

~-"d’,‘-? G s g g o e Yt

.t

il F "

127 ) Inform Party Listed Belly of action Taken by This Office

Name

Addreas

City Stato

Orig-With 345
Dup~M&R for 293 File

> Rl ence Clerk's Na-,

Neke 220
/.,Z! 4__1____!- i "‘~

gowptumo .“r: oy




I . BUDGET BUREAU N -"-9*Rm
QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA(

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUHBéR AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:
N I
> B -
let Lt, Martin Steinberg, OL 318 721 * .
“PIct HHH Row 6, Grave 107, v 13 February 1048

Tnited States Militar* Comotery
Henrl~Chapelle, Belgium

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, " Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,”’ befors
ﬁllmf out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose,

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
- Plecae indicate relotionship to the deceased by placing an
I, 5‘1” in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS QLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

O

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE dF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS:  (Please place an *'X™* in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

I

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS,

O

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO" : THE HOMELAND QF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN [N A
(FOREIGN COLUNTRY) ;

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT. i
(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) i

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LGCATED AT

{LOCATION OF MATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if pour own religious services at a [ocation ofher than the selected national cemtery are deslred by placing an *X* {n the proper box) !

' L] ves O wo !

i

THE RAME CF THE PECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLDWING CHANGES; (If no correcti are v, Indlcate :
thie Fact by Inserting the word “NONE" {n the space below.) !
]

: ” Vi f

A e : :

j Sowm S r e [

i

i —

' . 7"“' liame T .
/‘-f £ 03 AL oM AR AN ' j‘j“ gl |
; v Ac‘*u?‘g ,_-n—’{--ﬂ--! i

2 F L Dat
B - ate +ion
Avospl + |
Family Corres: pranch !
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" IDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS
All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation. -

e
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1st Lt, Martin Bteinberg, Ol 318 721

Plot XNE, Row 6, Greve 107, 12 My 1947
Tnited Btates Nilitary Cemetery

Nonri-Chapelle, Belgitm

Mrs. Dorothy 8. Stefmberg
336-6th Btreet, Northeast
Atlaata, Gecrgla

Dear Mre, Bteinberg:

Rofsrence is made to the “Letter of Inquiry - Dispositicam of Re-

mains® sent to you sbout 5 days 6go, requesting you to camplete and
mail the "Requast for Pispositiem of Remains"” form,

8ines no reply has been reseived, you are again respectfully urged
to return this oompleted form at the earliest possible date im oarder to

avold any umnscessary delay in the final dispositioa of the remsinms of
Jour loved oms,

mwmww«rmkmmnmmtm
burial arrangements for all of the deceased Americams of World War 1I,
this program must procesd oemetery by oemstery in each ares of the world,

The osmetery in which the remaine of your loved ons are buried is
sxpected to bo evasuated in the mear future, In the sbsenge of any reply
from you by that time mmnuummtmhumob,)u-
tiom to the final burlal of the dessased in & perwament Aweriosa Military
Cemstery Overseas,

Simcerely,

Q. A, IORKAN '
Brigadier Gerwral,
COhief, Memcrrial Divisicm









iet Lk, Martin Stelnberg, O 313 '{21

~ PLet BN, Mow 6, Crave M, - - - 11 March 19kT
United States Military c:mur:
Hanri-Chepolls, Belgium

Haw. Lorothy 8. Bteinberg
356-6ts stivet, Norsthoast
abagnta, Georgla

Deax M. Utoinbergs

Tue puople of the (nited 3taten, through the Cangress bave anthorised the
digSntuiaent wd firal burtal of the hereto dead of World War IX. The Quarier-
master Gonoral of the Ay hos bsonm entrurtoed with this sacred responeiblilivy
to tiw Lonored dcsi. The rwooms of the War Department indicate that you may
Ve the neasvat iclotive of the above.-nmsd decessed, who gave ais life in the
| sexvice of hiuw country.

I The oaclooed yarphlots, Tlopceition of W.orld War XI Axwed Forews Dead,”
ol american Comcieries,” axploin the dispositiaon, optioms and aeivisss asde
erulisble to yau by your Goverrent. If you are the next of kin ascoxding to
the line of inship an get forth in the encloged pasphlat, "Dispesition of
Woxrld Was' YT Axaed Forveo Doed,” you amw invited %o sxpress your vishes as to
e dlepasitian of the remalins of the deoeased by cmmplating Part I of tiw on-
clowei Tom "Hequest for Disposition of Reeatma.” Bhould you dseim to wiin-
guisli your rigats to the next in line of kinship, please caplste Faxt IX of the
anclobel foas. If you are not the next of in, pleass coxplebe Part III of the
enoclosed Lorm.

L youa should elect Option B, 1% is advised that no funemal

or »ther pexsunal srrangements be made until you are fwrthier notified by this
oflice,

¥ill you pleass corplete the enclosed form, "Fequess for Disposition of
omeina” and mall in the 'nclosed self-add yeased envelape, vhich requires ne
postage, within 30 dxys after 1ts receipt by you? Its prompt retum will
avadd wnwcsscary delzys,

S‘nosrely,

ﬂ 'm. r’(" ' m 3- m
R Najor General
C\" o Toe Quartermnster General




GENR 293
Eteinberg, Yartin
AB5,N., O-1 218 721

[

Mrg, Dorothy 8, Steinberg
336-ft> Street Northeast
Atlacte, Ceorg?’s

Dear ifvs, Steinbergs

Inclored berevith 18 a Pioture of the United States Military
Cemetery Fenri~Chanelle, Belgium, in vhich your hosband, +te late
Firet Lieutenant Martin Bieinderg, 1 bLuried.

It 1 my rinceve hope that Jou may pein rome molace frowm tris
view of the surrounfinre 4n vhieh your loved one rerts, As vou can
ece, thie 18 a place of rimple Algnity, neat and well cared ror.
Here, aspured of continuoue care » DOV veet the rem2ing of & few of
thoee heroic dead who fell torether in the service of our country.

Thie cemetery will be wainteined rg & temporary recting place
miil, In nccomlance with the wiphap of the next of Iin, <ll ree
maine are oither nlsaeced in permanant Americen cenmeteries overreus
or returned to the Homeland for final buxicl,

FOR THE QUARTFRMASTER CrRERAL:

Cincerely yours,

1 Incl ' C. A, FORTAN
Photomre Fripedlier Gersrcl, ()T
Ampivtant




STHINBYLG, Martin 01318721

T 5oLl 0.

This porson bes hoon

of YWrr .ceords ox tho

<3 Jearinh by the Burcou
TR W llvre Bonrds

December 4, 1945
A

{Sipned) HM

Tor fo: norcou ol Jd.r Heoords
i W lf'nro Boord

Totinonal JTos



26 June 1946

Mrs. Jorothy 8. Steinderg
336-6th Street, Noxrthemst
Atlanta, Qeorgla

Dear Mbs. Steindberg:

The War Department 1s most desirous that you do fumished
iaformtion regarding the durial loocation of Jyour Mushend, the late
FPirst Lisutenent Martin Steinderg, A.8.N. O-1 318 TA1.

The records of this ut“ﬂu disclose that his remains axe
pPlot XIX, row 6, grave 107.

This cemetory ie located sprroximately seven »iles southwest
of Aschen, Germeny, five miles morthwest of Bupen and eight miles
oast of Liege, Dotk in Jelgilum, and is under the constant care and
supervision of United States military perscunsl.

The War Pepartsent has now been authorised to comwply, at
Government expense, with your feasibls wishes reguriing final
interment, here or abroad, of the remsins of your loved one. At
a later dats, this office vill, without any sotion on your pexrt
provids you vith full iaformmtion and solicit your detailed dssires.

Please accept my sincere sympatdy in your great l.ou._

4

R T Sincerely yours,
(‘Ji <
e, T. 3. LANKIN »

A R , Major Gensral



A4 ~
:mm RESTRICTED 84 "59‘5‘4

(Revant 1 begt. 1042 R_-PORT OF BURIAL 29 Jen. 1945

TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1315 T Due
Steinborg, Martin lut'Lt 0«1318721
T st Nama - F T Fim ol Berisi No.
_g.Co., 48th Arm'd Inf,Bn., Tth Arw'd Div.
Ot pars ration
St.Vith Bellgiun 26 Joan. }_.9__45_ M M.W. Shrape.
Place of Lreath Diste of {rat, Caume of Death
1100 29 Jen, 1945 = Henri Chapelle # 1 K 721-548
Tinwe and Date of Burial rame of Jemet Nama or Coordinates of Locstion
S [ S, - HHH _ . Porms
Grave Number Fow Number Fhot Mg Type of Marker
Disposition of Identification Tags: Buricd with b’y 1o KK No L o ted o Marker  Yes [BX. No [0
If No Identification Tags
How were remaing wh fid?

Identification Card - A.380214

What means of ié mtification weze baiied with the body

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and feft
Who is buried on:

Daceased's Right: -SSPy Dixon Be - 38067665 308
Deceased’s Left: —:.P_‘i%_ycki’ LOOTI’(E ._J_‘_. o ?3??7273&“““‘ c{.-?-sm

Signatuze of MName, Baok and if . 40 5 azat. | 01 sereon furnishitg above Dats wher. ather than officer reporting burisl. -

if print of wWentdication tag s not affixed all in below:

sergeney Addresses

Nume
P - - _/
Adidress e
Religion .. _w /
List only Personal Effects Found on Body .::d disposition «  .ume: A
“
PLA
- . 'J
‘
?\-./ ’

kgﬁ' ;m
f'('—{—ou(.,'/*

o Hig;.n U hcu o other person reporting I:Eld
- F. RAKF
— o ML ame
Venhied by GRS, (nlicer 518097

G. R




‘)f ‘\LL_L ey Tl

WAR DEPARTMENT

REPORT QF QEATH T —— et

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28 D C

oare_23 Feb 1945 jeb/4b2i

FLLL HAMT

Steinberg, Martin

ARMY SERIAL MUMBER

01318721

lst Li.

HOME ADDRKNE

Newark, New Jersey

ARM OR BERVICK

Infantry

DATE oF BIATH

1l June 1920

PLACE OF OBATH

Huropean Area

CALUSE OF DREATH

kKilled in action

DATE GF DEATH

26 Jan 1945

BTATION OF DCECEABED

Luropesn Area

DATE GF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE RERYICE

30 April 1943

LENQTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PLURPOEES

TEARN HOHTHE DAYE

EMERGENCY ADGRESSER (HAKME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESE)

Kre, Derothy 8. Steinterpz. wife, 34&6-6th 3t., N. B., Atlanta, Georgia

HEREFICIARY (NAME, ANELATIONSHIP & ADDRESRY

Mrz, Merothy 8. Stelnkerg wife, 3i&.Subk Su., No E,, Atlanta, Georgia
bre, Ida Steinberg, 190 Chadwick fve., Newisk, New Jersey

(mother)

ir. Jacoh Stsinberg, 190 Chadwicx ave., Hewark, New Jersey (father)

INVENTIGATION WAS DEGEABLD AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY GTHER FAY ETATUS
tM LINE 0F DU
WA DET b GWH MiBCONDUCT OMN DUTY BTATUS ABBENGE wTATUS {sruciry nzLOW)
YES No YiS NO s No YES [T Yus NO YEN [T YES No
x #x

!
|

ADDITIGHAL DATA AND/ON STATEMENT

#lombat Infaniryman.

E BATTLE E] NON-BATTLE

EVIDENCYE OF DLATH REC'D IN WO 11 Feb 1lu4h.

COFLES FURNIEHE D)

» Q.0 LAN FEN F.Q. il n s

v 194%

ADJUTAMT TEMEMAL

1

| ARMY EFFECTE BUREAU

|+ 0.0 ™ % o.r o

J CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

i @ AL G, YET, ADMIM, A G 201 FILE

WD AGO FORM 5.1 THIS FORM SURKRSEDES WD AGO FORM Bi.1, 28 MAY 1844, veriight

1 CECEMBER (842 BTOCKS ARE KAMAUNTED.




REPORT OF DEATH

{
WAR DEPARTMENT 4368?’
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D &

DA.I_gB _E,b 1945 ].Ob!fhéizi

FULL WAMN

Steinberg, Martin
=beinverg, Fariin

ARMWY BER|AL NUMBER

01318721

ARADE

1st Lt.

HOWME ADODAKSE

Newarx, New Jersey

ARM GK BERYICE

Infantry

DATROF BiRTH

11 June 1920

FLACK COF DEATH CAURE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

26 Jan 1945

LENGTH OF SERYICE
FOR FAY PURPOSKES

Kiiled in action

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRINT ACTIVE SERYICK

European Area

ETATION OF DECRANED

. YEARD HONTHS LAYS
Burvpeun Area 30 April 1943 .
SMERGENCY ADORMSSER [NAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADGAXSE} ) ;;‘ “‘f' "
B .

Ere, Dorothy S, Steinberg, wife, %4:b-nth St., N, B., Atlanta, Ge g&§r_ .
BEHEMICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIPF & ADDREES) AL
Mra, Dorotly S, Stelnberg wife, 3:& 6tk Su., . E., Atlanta, Georgia ¥
kirs, lda Steinberg, 190 Chadwick 4ve., Kuweok, New Jersey (mother) ergu?
4r. Jacob Steinberg, 190 Chadwick Ave,, Hewark, New Jersey (father) e

IHVESTIGATION WAS DECFAELID AUTHORITED "IN FLYIMG PAY OTHER PAY ETATUR

IN LikE GF DUTY OWN RiBCSNDUCT

MADETY OM DUTY STATUS ARRENCE ETATUE (IPICI"Y lll...ﬂw,
YES NG TES NG TES MO hd 13 HiD YEB NG TER NO ha NO
X #x
ATDITIOMAL TATA ANDJ’IOR ETATEMENT
E BATTLE D NOM-BATTLE
|
: #Combat Infantryman,
HVIDENCE OF DEATH REC'D IN WD 11 Feb 1945,

i
|
I
|
i

CORILE FURNISHED,

F.Q_ B 0.4

|
R
|
|

L3 LN TN
| ARMY EFFEUTS BUNEAU
i 0.0 M G o F D
I CABUALTY BRANGM FILE
I @ & 0. VET. ADMIN, A G, RO1 FILE ADJUTANT QEMERAL

THIS FORM BUFERFADKES WD AGS FORM B1-1, T¥# MAY 1044, *HI&
ATOCKE ARE EXHAUATRG,

WO ADS FORK B2
1 RECEMBER L



AVE

ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFOT

501 HARDESTY AVENUE
-~
KAMSAS CITY 1. MISSOURI -

o T V0T g e
- AP S N rl
rd

. " ¢ -
N repLy REFER 36870 Soptember 19, 11,5

¥rs, Dorothy B, Steinberg
356 Gth Btroe’t, . B, -
Atlenta, Cecrcie

Doar Yrs., Steinbergy

The Army Bffects Bureau has received from "
overceas some personal offocts of your husband, ’
First Lievtenant Mar<in Steinberg.

These effunts are beiny forwerded to you in /
ene feotlocker,

If, by any chence, the property has not

rosched yn &t the expiration of thirty days frem e
this dete, pleese notify me and tracor will be
instituted,

The aotiorn ef this Purean in trenemitting
porsomel effeots doen nect, of itrelf, vost title in
the reolpient. Euch preperty is forwarded for Gistribrtion

&ocerding to the laws of the state of the officor's
lege) residoroce,
I regret the cirowmatences rompting this /’

letter, and wisk to express ry gympethy in the loss of
your hushand.

Yours very truly,

Pt L. Ef}f?-B

ist W&, Q@
Officor«in-Chargs
£J Brameh
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LI L -
FAIN Q..;H.\v.;.u_n

HHUE LEFEDIE

OKDZR FOR SiIBZNT

FCRGCTIS
SURELY

SHIF TG:
Effects of:
Fere  1gt Lt. 'artin Stoinberg
ASN 01318721

Cace Lo, ;36879 D
il“tl

DATE___ 19 September, 1045

'rgs Dorothy 8. Steirherg
330 6th Strect, l. Il

Atlante, Gecrgie

T

RTB:+HL:dt i Eltecus Quurtermaster
HEMARKS :
Inclose Duresu Chock Remowe (L 1.
Acet. No, tiote discrepancy in
Arovnt - Filme renoved
Inclose "Valuablen"™ item Di;ry removed
Shin "Valusblea' item{s) awvndry removed
ROUTIRG:
Accounting PFranch
linrghoure Divieion
Filee Tranch, Adr. Liv.
R ARKS:

Bff, Qi Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

Irarkee _
Leh, Gmp. Cann,
Dot Tt G

o, of packag? ' ;_
e§P 22 \“

O
Snipping Cierk ;
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A 36

]

27

ATTACHMENTS STATUS
: N2~
| inpounp inventory  #7 ” CEASED
G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL EFFECTS INVENTORY ; MISSING
__|_wILL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU e P.O. W.
| TALLY IN FORM 43 ABANDONED
. - L] .
I UNKNOWN - P
| BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT OVERCOATS ¥
BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS, ADDRESS PAPERS. PERSONAL 4 o
) BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS, PILOT LOG PENCIL, M ANICAL
¥ X |Books L7 BRUSHES PEN. FOUNSAIN®
BRACELET, IDENT. CASE PHOTOS
- CAMERAS CLOTH. WASH PIPES
X_| cLOTHING &~ COATS RIS
___“_ | MISC. ARTICLES f/ /.| -FOOTLOGKER—" SCARFS
RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEARPR. A sHiTS : - i R
N e - ] bt
RIBBONS, DECORATION GLASSES L . S, PR. 4
SHORT SNORTER GLOVES!PR. N s T e g s
SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIE !
SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR fp, e TOBACCO
TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS 3 TOWELS
U. S. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES ‘}‘1 TROUSERS. PR.
WATCH LETTERS ¥ TRUNKS, PR.
WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR
CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO i INFORMATION
Jlerie : 2L :
1 ¢ Ao . 4
f ‘ '
| { ”
|
|
|
|
|
|
1
o 1 NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS i CROSS REFERENCE
|
| —
| e
I y S c(
| 7 d .
| - P
{
(
[
CHECK REB%'D NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
MONEY ORDER [ = TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
BOND SYMEOL ORIG. REG. MAIL
TRAV. CHECK - TOG. A. O.
FOREIGN CURRENCY AMDUILL MUTILATED
1= | U. S. CURRENCY . TO ISSUING AGENCY
' % DATE P
¥ //
o BANK
OR
PLACE OF ISSUE
/ PAYEE /
/
if
/ REMITTER
! OR
{ DRAWE TAN =
: f / krr :
" TALLY NO. ! _ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. | EXAMINING DATE 3 _ t BOX NO. SHEET— /e
e Al P ) r7 fln by L A g"
LGy / N ; OF. SHEETS
NAME . ’ A. 5. N. ;
h’/ N = / .[' | F'? — R L n ' @)L 7 L
B L e e E /N BER (- ©0/2/8 72
ORGANIZATION - = RANK ) a7 CASE NO.
‘;\'I: /.. /S p = /2/ o /
C.- R Rl Gl s S /3
WAREHOUSE SPACE f EXAMINED Bv(_/' | biarY REMOVED
/7 .-..7 - L - LN PP 7 e PHOTO FILM REMOVED =
& A\ \(- _ PACKED BY 7 MOTION PICTURE FILM REMOVED
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION | WEIGHT 3 bt > SHIPPED
¥ — } o2 dkd INSPECTED BY / // DATE ia o
1 A L) FE [ ‘ cgp 2218 Y
| § & f7F | srorensy #s—_( |
I . ri— L .. } :i I '
| - o T |
- - T

EFF. QW FORM 11 (15 JUNE 45) 100M LARUE, K. C. 7-8-45

Y

EER— Y



BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
21 31 o
U ._; 2
‘PE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
F.L.
Eff. QM Form 43




LEVENTORY & RECEIPT FOR PERLOGLL BFIRCIS
rese 3 _QeToBER 1944

1 ocertidly the follouing dnventory of perscras el oots is of
LG8 1tens rotelved Troa

STEinBerG (N_PLIL MARTiN _ JsT LT 0!3!873-/

nast Haane In.ti.l Ilrat Nune Gr..de ciy eersal Mo

for chipment to sde-Reme—oddroes 0T tireKenbou—Litby gt TorTor
stormeer INDEFNITE SToRAGE, EFFECTS QVARTER MASTER

_APO-5067 ETovSA.

—

| Geeen SHiRT — ) PAIR Slippees t

) Teoprcal WoRsSTED S HieT .~ b CAKES 550:97

| Par TRoprCAL WORSTED stacks 3 TEs .{
CoT ToH SHHOJ// v | c

; CoTTon TROUSERS ™ cpeTifeDd Co preel

] Pam FIELD stgs . /wé’éﬁ

;] ©-D. s HRT v~ S %m?md;?/ig?7

| Pmr LEGGINGS Y ,

I Pai SwiMmMING TRvCKS / . Anel 6/’4 M

). Jeck Sikap




/ TRI:IB:vw e
as8878 May 9, 1945

Nrs. Dorothy S. Btoz\!{ !'/

338 &6tk Btreet, X.
Atlants, Goorgia

Deax Mrs. Steinber;:.
The Ammy Effests Buresu has received

overse:s some property of ycur husband, Pirst
Martin Steinderg.

sutenant

I am inclosing & personal card #hich beiinged
to him, The remalpnder of this property, consisting of
& few amall items, is belng sent you.

If, for some reesson, it Lus not heen received
at the erpiration of thirty duys fron this dnt;./pluu
notify mse s0 that tracer may be inatituted.

1 regret the circumstences prompting this
letter, and wish to .xprou my symputhy in the loss of
your husband. .

Yours very truly;

P. L. KOO8~
2nd Lt. QM.0."
Officer-in-Charge

87 Unit
.o'/

1 Inci-- L
Personad Cerd



S TSR WER W oo

Effects of:

ARLY SF YTCE FORCHS
ARWY EFFEOTS BUREAU

ORDIR FOR SHIPLENT

SHIP TO:

1st It. Martin Steinberg

Neme 0-131£721
ASN
436879 D
Onse Noe
Wte -
DATE 9 May 1945
JR:IB:vw

REMARES :

Inclose Burenu Chesk
A()cto NO-
Amoynt _

Tnclose "ol nbies’ item

Ship "Valusbles™ Ytem(s)

Mis. Dorothy S. Steinbers
336 5th Street, K. K.

+tlsnta, Ceorgla

R (e

FOR: Eftoots Guartormaster

remove Gals
fdote discrepancy in
Ailms removed

' [ia:ry removed

Launcéry removed

RCUTING:
Leeounting Branch
1 chouse Division
2 Files Branch, Adm. Div,
¥ 3 B ¥R A\
REMARKS: V Fronked l 3 A

BLffe QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

Est Exp. Chgao
Est. Frt, Chgs.
No. of packages

shipsping Clerk




L.

—rmaslng

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION _ -
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU |NVENTORY DECEASED %4
, MISS NG
[~ / A P.O.W,
. ABANDONED
‘y o, & TALLY -
l;L S /‘a NC. -
7 AL s
Ny, ©
ATE r—y -
D j\.rf’:‘j{ [
OR'G. NO.
OF PKGS. /
BOX
NAME )13 ’Y'f“,f 71 e . D]
N N A A, SHEET . 7
7 OF . SHEETY
_ORGAN | Zﬁ_n}' 10N
”-‘1-':&/
A T
Relt L09ELS & WASHCLOTES KIxa8
BELY, NONRT (FO NOERY) enIAING B84G35, CIOTR OF IRAVEL
cloth, was ZRACELE? IDENT. /| aILLPOLD. (40 ¥ONED)2e /(7
coats arushes tase i
Footwear, Pr, CAMRRAS Footlocker
Gloves, Rr, Glasses KIT, C8W, PLP, OR W
Handkerchiefs Knives RO0XS
Headwe= - Lighters e Books, Address
Jacket s MISC, INSIGEIA Books, Filot Log
Overcoats ~_|ren, Fountain DIARY (RENO¥ED FOR DIR)
scarts Pencil, Mechanical FILMS
shirts Pipes Letiers
Socks, Pr. . RELIGIONS ARPICLES Fapers, Personal
Ties BIBBOKS, DECORATICN Photos
Towels Rings Shoe Shine articles
Trousers, Pr. Tobacco SFORD SNORFER
Trunks, Pr. Toilet articles
Underwear WATCH X ggﬂzggzg_xamgré;,—””/,
Stationery
TEITANENTS
0.8, MONET (AMOTHT}
/ Vi 'r‘z : P
) Gt AT AL AN
J
-
v
;ﬁfi‘lf:;:;:ﬂ
- =
RE} RKS M;/ (Jﬁ?_/12i;?"“ ATT HHENTS - | FoRM A58 | L FORM 4100
o {/C 4 / r" e R -
e / / L ’ < / ﬂ/(..--’m_(? J
fZ £ S 5 i
7/4»‘.4 £ ”I.d /, ’ / ..=r/’* ,(/,{_,& /?-:’::’
/>l e g ~
WE GHT G. . REMOVED
SHORTAGE
OM REYERSE
7 ;
T A * IDENT. TAGS
c.i.T.) LTI REMOVE D
DIARY
WAREHOUSE SFACE STORED /EY ! i {rw‘“b
Sag/ [\W OATE SEEPIED I LW T
i y 1 !%'f\-‘A(.E
INVENTORIED BY ° / MAY L= LAUNDRY
A /% o Y a7 B ittty Al REMOVED
PACKED BY /, . f £EC BY £ 3 0R FILM REMDYED
o ,/:" , | ADDITTONAL

Eff. oM Form 11 (24 Feb us)

C e e

Ch ek 3 Il

Wy e |

T T

T ——— -1 n T . e e



NAME "‘T}:III?BLIRQ, BARTT

tEx LT 8721 X

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
2 75929
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
GRB

ER. QM Perm &3




RESTRICTED

Ea led dirvect to KC W e e e :
INVENTORY _ FORM R 107 He G
He 128
Pouch .-‘J._, 142 29 Jan 45
Rege Hoes 119 Date
SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:
£teinbery Kartin Unik 1t Lte 0-131E721
(Last Name) (First Name) (MI) (Rank) (ASN)
TO: Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, APO g7 US Army
The above named individual of Hwe Coey AEUh As Te Bn Uni
(Unit) (Organization)
was neported: uirdiod aboaty ] A - 1944.
Status (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.) Date)
Unk

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

1 coller in;ign&g/
1 1st “%, Dor

1 en U

pictures w/folder

1valles =

1 souvenir bill

Money in the amount of ____has been turned into

(Name of finance office and

Form WDFD 38 enclosed.

symbol number)

Unlc .
Names and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be carried:

1 certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of
the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot

b IeZ | LLll on 194____-
Name w

(Rail, Truck, etc.)
Rank & ASN l'j Lst’iﬂEKELFORD

0- 1595803
Organization G.R. Q.

Any additional pertinent information:

—QL:,‘—_I e
SR
\‘H.
AG ETO FORM NO. 26 ' B. -E.. -.S-. I. B— l 9. I _E.. 9 AG P BR--400M--2716RABCD--8-U4Y

i



.

Serial NEZLEAY.

ey L

i e 7,5 A}_& L (K
Grade... o miecerrscgmatageenses ‘f‘
'Organization ... }f u#' ﬂr

Ve

Address_
Nearest Relative
- Address
l;:ll? sAchon ....... A’ 4, Hied t:: Disease
at _:.2..'. ospi
ﬁ“ lnfonnation
," i RS A

Place of Burial. ’7,?"4.’{ ’.{’ .L,.,/,? I4

Point of Coordmatlon

s s
..f_r&-},{ﬁ....ngf.y ......
A P e

Description of Body.

Members Missing

D 7 H;i‘; }?



. - Summery Court=Martial | JHL:.IB:vw ///,{

} ARMY SELVICE FORCES - =
KiNSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT Caso No. 436879~
801 Herdesty avenue
Kensas City 1, Missouri Date © May 19485

L]
- “ - L s

SUBJECT: Report of tronsactiomsin dispesing of the effeots of

Martin Steinborg - ’ 0-1318?21////// late &

(Name of decoased) . ~{irmy Serisl Number)
< Pirst Lisutemnt /ﬁ// Infentry who died
(Grade) f " " (Orgenization,Army or Service)
on the 28day oﬁranuaé 1049 % l_lumpeanéz .
TO t The Adjutantheneral,'Whr Department, Waeshington, 25, D G

1, Complying with 4,¥. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened et Kenses City,
Mo. pursusnt to 5.0., 228 Hq., KCQM Depot, deted 25 September 1943, for the pur-
pose of disposing of the effects of the ubove~ncmed soldier, or person subjeot to .
military law, reports that:

se No lerel representative or widow of dcoedent peing present ut
decedonts comp or guarters, offeots of deccdent were forwarded to thls Summary
Court~Martial.

b. Locel debtors owed decedent's estotc $_none , of which the sum of
$ nona was collected. {If nothing was found duc or oollected, state "None",

ctherwiso attach itemized statument of sums owinz and collootod,) (Inelas .)
o, Decedent owed undisputed locel creditors the sum of $ BOﬁl

which haz been paié by the Swmary Court Nartial from funds of decedent] (See

inclosed recelpt s Incls

d. Disposition of dcoedent's offects (lcss money peid orcditors, if any )
has been made by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittel through the Quartermaster
Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-lartial
FINDING below)

FINDING
Before a Sufjapyfﬂaurt-Martial which convened at Kensas City, Missouri, on

S ¥May 1248 s pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters

KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of

¥Mrz. Dorothy 8. Steinberg for the offects 62 the above~named de-

ceesed moldier, or perzon subject to military law, now in the possesaion of the
United Stetes, with other relevant evidenco, was duly considered;

Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martisl finds that, under the provisions of

AW, 112, ¥rs. Dorothy &. Steinbe of
(Wame of person found entitled) .
I‘/--"'" ,/
356 6th Street, N. E. -~ . Atlenta 7 8tate of
{Mimber, Street or avenue) {Gity, Town or Village)
GecTgla s is tha widow of the

(Relationship or Lapacity)

abovoenzmed decedent epd appesrs to be entitled to receive his or her effects,

—

[Signature of Sunmary Cogfj,ﬁfffgér

JOBE¥ R. NURPHY, Colonel, Q.M.C.

(Veme, Rank, organization)
SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

Eed. QM Form 75




